



No. S.R.O. 192-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 294-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 193-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 295-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 194-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 296-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 195-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 297-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.



No. S.R.O. 196-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 298-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 197-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 299-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 198-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 300-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 199-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 301-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.



No. S.R.O. 200-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 302-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 201-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 303-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 202-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 304-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 203-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 305-L/81, dated the 5th September, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

No. S.R.O. 204-L/82.—In pursuance of provisions of section 3A of the Sugar (Road Development Cess) Ordinance, 1960 (E.P. Ord. XXIII of 1960), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the erstwhile Ministry of Industries Notification No. S.R.O. 350-L/81, dated the 26th October, 1981, namely:—

In the aforesaid Notification,—

(a) for entry (1) in the first column and the entry relating thereto in the second column the following shall be *substituted*, namely:—

“(1) Sub-Zonal Martial Law .. Chairman.”; and  
Administrator concerned.

(b) entry (2) and the entries relating thereto shall be *omitted*.

By order of the  
Chief Martial Law Administrator

JALALUDDIN AHMED

*Deputy Secretary.*